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i7.ii Percentage of specified principal s tat is t ics accounted for by e s tab l i shments and ancil lary un i t s of foreign-
controlled companies , by industry group, 1970 Census of Manufactures 

Industry group Establish­
ments 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 

Value 
added 
total 
activity 

Total 
employees 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber an(d plastics products industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furni ture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metail fabricating industries (except machinery and 

trapsportation equipment industries) 
Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metall ic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Cherhical and chemical products industries 
Miscpllaneous manufacturing industries 

All manufacturing industries 

United States-controlled industries 
Other foreign-controlled industries 

39.9 33.9 

22.9 
8.4 

12.5 
9.4 
2.8 
5.0 
2.6 

32.2 
2.1 

27.5 

11.3 
31.0 
21.4 
42.7 
15.8 
67.0 
46.7 

11.9 

9.1 
2.7 

72.6 
20.1 
46.7 
18.3 
9.7 

25.0 
16.7 
49.2 
11.9 
45.9 

39.8 
71.6 
86.8 
64.5 
51.6 
97.8 
81.2 

51.9 

41.9 
10.0 

72.9 
22.3 
50.3 
19.8 
10.7 
23.0 
18.1 
49.2 
11.6 
46.6 

39.1 
79.2 
83.0 
64.5 
51.2 
96.4 
84.3 

52.3 

42.4 
9.8 

65.7 
21.8 
39.3 
18.1 
10.0 
21.6 
16.9 
48.1 

9.6 
44.8 

34.4 
72.5 
76.3 
63.6 
43.8 
96.7 
76.9 

44.2 

35.6 
8.6 

17.16 Percentage of specified principal s tat is t ics accounted for by e s tab l i shments and anci l lary uni t s of foreign-
controlled companies , forty leading industr ies , ranlced by value added total activity, 1970 C e n s u s of 
Manufactures 

Rank Code Industry ablish-
nts 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manufacture 

Value 
added 
total 
activity 

Total 
employees 

271 
323 
291 
315 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
79 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 

295 
325 

335 
2513 

289 
286 
104 

1011 
3042 

318 
1089 
3651 

336 

321 
1093 

302 
374 

1072 
1092 

309 
2431 
3783 

165 
2441 

305 
3782 

3799 
1091 
1623 

274 
1031 

153 
306 

2619 
3911 

338 

'Confidential . 

Pulp and paper mills 48.9 
Motor vehicle manufacturers '• 
Iron and steel mills 37.7 
Miscellaneous machinery and equipment 

manufacturers 
Smelting and refining 
Motor vehicle parts and accessories 

manufacturers 
Communicat ions equipment manufacturers 
Sawmills and planing mills 
Publishing and printing 
Commercial printing 
Dairy products industry 
Slaughtering and meat processors 
Metal stamping and pressing industry 
Office and store machinery manufacturers 
Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s. 
Petroleum refining 
Manufacturers of electrical industrial 

equipment 
Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers 
Breweries 
Fabricated structural metal industry 
Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and 

medicines 
Bakeries 
Distilleries 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating industries 
Men ' s clothing factories 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals 

(organic), n.e.s. 
Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s. 
Women ' s clothing factories 
Wire and wire products manufacturers 
Manufacturers of industrial chemicals 

( inorganic), n.e.s. 
Miscellaneous chemical industr ies, n.e.s. 
Soft drink manufacturers 
Tire and tube manufacturers 
Miscellaneous paper converters 
Fruit and vegetable canners and preservers 
Tobacco products manufacturers 
Hardware, tool and cutlery manufacturers , 
Household furniture manufacturers , n.e.s. 
Ins t rument and related products 

manufacturers 39.5 
Manufacturers of electric wire and cable ^ 

48.5 

15.3 

34.4 
60.0 

52.1 
39.7 

5.6 
1.5 
2.3 
8.7 
4.1 

18.3 
54.8 
33.4 

1 

54.2 
23.3 

8.2 

43.4 
1.6 

25.8 
5.4 

17.8 
2.4 

28.0 

85.1 

11.8 

31.4 
24.3 

12.6 
3.2 

75.4 
85.6 

89.4 
51.1 
29.3 

3.2 
16.5 
29.8 
13.7 
59.3 
93.7 
71.9 

86.7 
87.7 

14.5 

85.0 
21.7 

50.7 
13.9 

48.7 
4.6 

38.2 

87.0 

50.9 

60.8 
63.9 

45.7 
9.7 

75.8 
87.3 

87.3 
47.9 
27.7 

2.6 
17.0 
36.7 
16.1 
56.9 
98.2 
78.5 

1 

89.4 
85.4 

13.1 

86.6 
22.5 

55.2 
15.0 

49.6 
5.2 

46.0 

91.5 

49.1 

63.1 
65.2 

46.0 
9.7 

72.1 
79.0 

84.1 
47.9 
25.7 

2.6 
15.2 
26.1 
14.6 
43.7 
95.7 
71.2 

87.5 
85.2 

13.4 

78.5 
17.1 

52.3 
15.4 

45.8 
4.8 

44.1 

82.4 

41.5 

58.5 
61.5 

43.5 
10,4 


