17.15 Percentage of specified principal statistics accounted for by establishments and ancillary units of foreign-controlled companies, by industry group, 1970 Census of Manufactures

Industry group	Establish- ments	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture	Value added total activity	Total employees
Food and beverage industries Tobacco products industries	8.8	33.2	39.9	33.9
Rubber and plastics products industries Leather industries Textile industries Knitting mills Clothing industries Wood industries Furniture and fixture industries Paper and allied industries Prinding, publishing and allied industries Primary metal industries	22.9	72.6	72.9	65.7
	8.4	20.1	22.3	21.8
	12.5	46.7	50.3	39.3
	9.4	18.3	19.8	18.1
	2.8	9.7	10.7	10.0
	5.0	25.0	23.0	21.6
	2.6	16.7	18.1	16.9
	32.2	49.2	49.2	48.1
	2.1	11.9	11.6	9.6
	27.5	45.9	46.6	44.8
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and transportation equipment industries) Machinery industries (except electrical machinery) Transportation equipment industries Electrical products industries Non-metallic mineral products industries Petroleum and coal products industries Chemical and chemical products industries Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	11.3	39.8	39.1	34.4
	31.0	71.6	79.2	72.5
	21.4	86.8	83.0	76.3
	42.7	64.5	64.5	63.6
	15.8	51.6	51.2	43.8
	67.0	97.8	96.4	96.7
	46.7	81.2	84.3	76.9
All manufacturing industries	11.9	51.9	52.3	44.2
United States-controlled industries	9.1	41.9	42.4	35.6
Other foreign-controlled industries	2.7	10.0	9.8	8.6

^{*}Confidential.

17.16 Percentage of specified principal statistics accounted for by establishments and ancillary units of foreigncontrolled companies, forty leading industries, ranked by value added total activity, 1970 Census of Manufactures

Rank	Code	Industry	Establish- ments	Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture	Value added total activity	Total employees
1 2 3	271	Pulp and paper mills	48.9	48.5	47.8	47.8
2	323	Motor vehicle manufacturers Iron and steel mills	22.2	and the same of th	111	100
4	315	Miscellaneous machinery and equipment	37.7	14.2	14.5	15.3
5	295	manufacturers	34.4	75,4	75.8	72.1
6	325	Smelting and refining Motor vehicle parts and accessories	60.0	85.6	87.3	79.0
-	225	manufacturers	52.1	89.4	87.3	84.1
7	335	Communications equipment manufacturers	39.7	51.1	47.9	47.9
8	2513	Sawmills and planing mills	5.6 1.5	29.3	27.7	25.7
9	289	Publishing and printing	1.5	3.2	2.6	2.6
10	286	Commercial printing	2.3	16.5	17.0	15.2
11	104	Dairy products industry	8.7	29.8	36.7	26.1
12	1011	Slaughtering and meat processors	4.1	13.7	16.1	14.6
13	3042	Metal stamping and pressing industry	18.3	59.3	56.9	43.7
14	318	Office and store machinery manufacturers	54.8	93.7	98.2	95.7
	1089	Miscellaneous food processors, n.e.s.	33.4	71.9	78.5	71.2
16	3651	Petroleum refining		4.	,	-1
17	336	Manufacturers of electrical industrial equipment	54.2	86.7	89.4	87.5
18	321	Aircraft and aircraft parts manufacturers	23.3	87.7	85.4	85.2
19	1093	Breweries	4	3.3	1	1
20	302	Fabricated structural metal industry	8.2	14.5	13.1	13.4
21	374	Manufacturers of pharmaceuticals and	55.74	200		
5	01.54	medicines	43.4	85.0	86.6	78.5
22	1072	Bakeries	1.6	21.7	22.5	17.1
23	1092	Distilleries	1	1	4	
24	309	Miscellaneous metal fabricating industries	25.8	50.7	55.2	52.3
25	2431	Men's clothing factories	5.4	13.9	15.0	15.4
26	3783	Manufacturers of industrial chemicals (organic), n.e.s.		3.	4	- 1
27	165	Plastics fabricating industry, n.e.s.	17.8	48.7	49.6	45.8
28	2441	Women's clothing factories	2.4	4.6	5.2	4.8
29	305	Wire and wire products manufacturers	28.0	38.2	46.0	44.1
30	3782	Manufacturers of industrial chemicals	20.0	30.2	40.0	447
	3702	(inorganic), n.e.s.	85.1	87.0	91.5	82.4
31	3799	Miscellaneous chemical industries, n.e.s.	03.1	07.0	21,2	02.4
32	1091	Soft drink manufacturers	11.8	50.9	49.1	41.5
33	1623	Tire and tube manufacturers	1.10	20.7	12.1	1
34	274	Miscellaneous paper converters	31.4	60.8	63.1	58.5
35	1031	Fruit and vegetable canners and preservers	24.3	63.9	65.2	61.5
36	153	Tobacco products manufacturers	4	1	- 1	1
37	306	Hardware, tool and cutlery manufacturers,	12.6	45.7	46.0	43.5
38	2619	Household furniture manufacturers, n.e.s.	3.2	9.7	9.7	10.4
39	3911	Instrument and related products manufacturers	39.5	87.8	87.7	85.5
10	338	Manufacturers of electric wire and cable	32.3	01.0	01-1	63.3

^{&#}x27;Confidential.